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300 Hunt Avenue 

Alamosa, CO  81101 

 

Fee Schedule 
 

The Alamosa Public Library provides a wide variety of services to the residents of 

Alamosa.  Most of these services are provided free of charge.  However, a nominal fee for 

some services may be charged to the patron in order to make the service self-supporting 

or more cost efficient.  In addition, a recovery fee may be charged for lost or damaged 

materials or when Library privileges have been abused. 
 

Print Materials/Audio Books/Videos/New Books 

 Late Fee 

o 15 cents per day per item 

o Maximum of $3.00 per item 

 Late Notice Fee 

o 21-day late notice fee of $2.00 

 Replacement Fee 

o $5.00 per item in addition to the item’s replacement cost 

o Lost/damaged materials may be replaced by a patron with one having the 

same ISBN number and in excellent condition.  The replacement fee and 

all late fees will be waived except for the 21-day late notice fee. 
 

ILL 

 Replacement Fee 

o Charge per item is determined by the lending library 
 

Material Recovery 

 Any account having $50.00 or more in fees and overdue materials will be 

forwarded to an outside collection agency after being 30 days overdue and will 

be assessed a $15.00 collection fee per account. 
 

Library Cards 

 Replacement fee of $1.00 

 Temporary library card  $10.00 – good for one year 
 

FAX 

 $1 per page sent or received 
 

Printing (photocopies) 

 $.15 per side (B&W or color) 

Limited to ten (10) color copies/prints of any single page 


